

Date extension notice for submission of online examination forms

It is notified for the students of UG/IG/Honor's/Professional Programmes **Semester 4th** Regular Batch-2021 & Previous Backlog Batches who have failed to submit their examination forms till date and are desirous for submission of the same shall have to visit Cluster University Srinagar in person on 10-08-2023 upto 03:45 PM.

Students have to submit their examination forms with Late Fee of Rs. 500.

Sd/-Controller of Examinations Cluster University Srinagar

No. CUS/Exam/782-91/2023

Dated: 10-08-2023

Copy for information and favour of necessary action forwarded to the: -

- 1. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University Srinagar.
- 2. Principals of All Constituent and Affiliated Colleges.
- 3. P.S to Vice Chancellor Cluster University Srinagar.
- 4. In-charge I.T for uploading the notice on University website.
- 5. Office file.